of S$0.015 for each Rights Share, on the basis of one (1) Rights Share for every one (1) existing ordinary share in
the issued share capital of the Company (the “Shares”), held by shareholders of the Company.

The Rights Shares will rank pari passu in all respects with the then existing Shares in issue. Following the
allotment and issuance of the 296,909,050 Rights Shares, the number of issued and paid up Shares in the capital
of the Company has increased from 296,909,050 Shares to 593,818,100 Shares.

30. PRIOR PERIOD RESTATEMENTS

 Reclassification of advance payments for supplies of sweet potatoes

In 2018, the advance payments for supplies of sweet potatoes were classified under cash flows used in investing
activities. The Group reclassified the advance payments for supplies of sweet potatoes to cash flows used in
operating activities because the advance payments relate to the core operating activities of the Group.

The effects of the reclassification in the consolidated statements of cash flows are as follows:

Group

Previously
reported Reclassification As restated

2018
RMB’000

2018
RMB’000

2018
RMB’000

Cash flows from operating activities
Advance payments for supplies of sweet potatoes – (67,882) (67,882)
Net cash flows from/(used in) operation 52,261 (67,882) (15,621)
Net cash flows from/(used in) operating activities 51,624 (67,882) (16,258)

Cash flows from investing activities
Advance payments for supplies of sweet potatoes 67,882 67,882 –
Net cash flows used in investing activities (78,272) 67,882 (10,390)

China Star Food Group Limited

137

Statistics of Shareholdings
As at 24 June 2019

Number of issued shares

Class of Shares excluding treasury shares Voting Rights

Ordinary Shares 593,818,100 One vote per share

There are no treasury shares and subsidiary holdings held in the issued share capital of the Company

DISTRIBUTION OF SHAREHOLDINGS

Number of
Shareholders

Number of
SharesSize of Shareholdings % %

1 - 99 7 1.32 350 0.00
100 - 1,000 22 4.14 10,575 0.00

1,001 - 10,000 82 15.41 435,575 0.07
10,001 - 1,000,000 389 73.12 58,603,525 9.87
1,000,001 AND ABOVE 32 6.01 534,768,075 90.06